
Closing and Thank You
Steve King

220 delegates,  
42 Plenary talks,  
157 Parallel talks

Congratulations on making 
it to the last  session!



When Pran Nath contacted me in 2018 to ask if Southampton 
would be interested in bidding for the SUSY conference I was 
simultaneously excited and terrified!


When the time came to organise SUSY 2023 at Southampton I 
was very fortunate to be supported by the remarkable efforts of my 
colleagues on the local organising committee


I hope Sven will be so fortunate at SUSY 2024


Final Thought



Convenors
SUSY: Phenomenology and Experiment 

Mark C Hodgkinson m.hodgkinson@sheffield.ac.uk 

Roman Nevzorov nevzorovrb@lebedev.ru 

Manimala Chakraborti mani.chakraborti@gmail.com 

 

Higgs theory and experiment

ChristophEnglert Christoph.Englert@glasgow.ac.uk 

Adinda De Wit adinda.dewit@cern.ch 
 

SUSY and String models

Stefan Antusch stefan.antusch@unibas.ch 

Ivonne Zavala e.i.zavalacarrasco@swansea.ac.uk  
 

Particle cosmology: Theory and Experiment

Graham White g.a.white@southampton.ac.uk 

Andrew Long andrewjlong@rice.edu  
 

Flavour physics: Theory and Experiment 

Mario Fernandez Navarro M.F.Navarro@soton.ac.uk

Paula Álvarez Cartelle paula.alvarez@cern.ch

 

Alternative theories to SUSY 

Ken Mimasu kenmimasu@gmail.com 

Nicholas Evans N.J.Evans@soton.ac.uk 

 

Supergravity and cosmology

Fotis Farakos fotis.farakos@gmail.com 

Marco Scalisi mscalisi@mpp.mpg.de 

So let me give a big 
thank you to…

All delegates and speakers

Especially Rocky Kolb for his 

MONUMENTAL

after dinner speech! 

Sue Brindle

Sam Kodavati
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We hope you have enjoyed the 
Conference and wish you a safe 

onward journey!


